

AMENDMENT

(28)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Fails 1/3

1 Page 2, line 12:

2 Delete "mental health professional"

3 Insert "physician [MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONAL]"

4

5 Page 2, line 30:

6 Delete "mental health professional"

7 Insert "physician [MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONAL]"

AMENDMENT

(29)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

Withdrawn

1 Page 3, lines 4 - 7:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

5

6 Page 3, lines 26 - 31:

7 Delete "~~health officer, mental health professional, or physician assistant licensed~~
8 ~~by the State Medical Board to practice in this state, [A PSYCHIATRIST OR PHYSICIAN~~
9 WHO IS LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN THIS STATE OR EMPLOYED BY THE
10 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, OR A CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST LICENSED BY THE
11 STATE BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGIST AND PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATE
12 EXAMINERS]"

13 Insert "a psychiatrist or physician who is licensed to practice in this state or employed
14 by the federal government, or a clinical psychologist licensed by the state board of
15 Psychologist and Psychological Associate Examiners"

16

17 Page 4, line 5:

18 Delete "~~or health officer~~"

19

20 Page 4, lines 12 - 13:

21 Delete "~~, health officer, [OR] mental health professional, or physician assistant~~"

22 Insert "or mental health professional"

23

- 1 **Page 4, line 20:**
- 2 **Delete "or health officer"**
- 3
- 4 **Page 4, line 21:**
- 5 **Delete "or health officer"**
- 6
- 7 **Page 11, lines 22 - 24:**
- 8 **Delete all material.**
- 9
- 10 **Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.**
- 11
- 12 **Page 13, lines 1 - 2:**
- 13 **Delete "secs. 1 - 27"**
- 14 **Insert "secs. 1 - 26"**
- 15
- 16 **Page 13, lines 27 - 28:**
- 17 **Delete "sec. 23"**
- 18 **Insert "sec. 22"**
- 19
- 20 **Page 13, line 29:**
- 21 **Delete "sec. 23"**
- 22 **Insert "sec. 22"**
- 23
- 24 **Page 14, line 7:**
- 25 **Delete "Section 28"**
- 26 **Insert "Section 27"**

AMENDMENT

30

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Failed 1/3

- 1 **Page 3, line 31:**
- 2 **Delete "probable cause"**
- 3 **Insert "clear and convincing evidence [PROBABLE CAUSE]"**

AMENDMENT (31)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Failed 1/3

- 1 Page 4, line 1, following "illness":
- 2 Insert "with an examination by a licensed physician"

AMENDMENT (32)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Passes 4/0

- 1 **Page 4, lines 7 - 8:**
- 2 **Delete "[FOR EMERGENCY EVALUATION]"**
- 3 **Insert "for emergency evaluation"**

AMENDMENT (33)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Failed 1/3

- 1 **Page 4, line 22, through page 8, line 15:**
- 2 **Delete all material.**
- 3
- 4 **Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.**
- 5
- 6 **Page 13, lines 1 - 2:**
- 7 **Delete "secs. 1 - 27"**
- 8 **Insert "secs. 1 - 26"**
- 9
- 10 **Page 13, lines 27 - 28:**
- 11 **Delete "sec. 23"**
- 12 **Insert "sec. 22"**
- 13
- 14 **Page 13, line 29:**
- 15 **Delete "sec. 23"**
- 16 **Insert "sec. 22"**
- 17
- 18 **Page 14, line 7:**
- 19 **Delete "Section 28"**
- 20 **Insert "Section 27"**

AMENDMENT

(39)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Failed '13

- 1 Page 8, line 28, following "has":
- 2 Insert "~~strong~~" "compelling"

AMENDMENT (35)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Withdrawn

- 1 Page 9, line 7:
- 2 Delete "new subsections"
- 3 Insert "a new subsection"
- 4
- 5 Page 9, lines 8 - 11:
- 6 Delete all material.
- 7
- 8 Reletter the following subsection accordingly.

AMENDMENT

(36)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Withdrawn

- 1 **Page 9, line 28:**
- 2 **Delete "petitioner's [PROSECUTING]"**
- 3 **Insert "prosecuting"**

AMENDMENT (37)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Failed 1/3

- 1 Page 10, line 27, through page 11, line 1:
- 2 Delete all material.
- 3
- 4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
- 5
- 6 Page 13, lines 1 - 2:
- 7 Delete "secs. 1 - 27"
- 8 Insert "secs. 1 - 26"
- 9
- 10 Page 13, lines 27 - 28:
- 11 Delete "sec. 23"
- 12 Insert "sec. 22"
- 13
- 14 Page 13, line 29:
- 15 Delete "sec. 23"
- 16 Insert "sec. 22"
- 17
- 18 Page 14, line 7:
- 19 Delete "Section 28"
- 20 Insert "Section 27"

AMENDMENT (38)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

Failed 1/3

1 Page 11, line 2:

2 Delete "a new section"

3 Insert "new sections"

4

5 Page 11, following line 4:

6 Insert a new section to read:

7 "Sec. 47.30.914. Health outcome metrics. (a) Crisis residential centers, crisis
8 stabilization centers, and subacute mental health facilities shall assess the severity of
9 an individual's mental illness each day and keep a record of the assessment. The
10 assessment shall use an objective scale relating to an individual's ability to function in
11 society and the impact that the individual's mental health has on the individual's daily
12 life.

13 (b) Crisis residential centers, crisis stabilization centers, and subacute mental
14 health facilities shall record the number of patients involuntarily detained, the number
15 of patients to whom psychotropic medication is administered without informed
16 consent, the number of patients physically restrained, patient complaints, patient
17 injuries, and traumatic events experienced by a patient.

18 (c) A crisis residential center, crisis stabilization center, and subacute mental
19 health facility shall submit a quarterly report to the division of the department
20 responsible for behavioral health services relating to aggregate assessment data
21 gathered under (a) and (b) of this section without disclosing information that would
22 identify an individual.

23 (d) The division of the department responsible for behavioral health services

1 shall prepare a semi-annual report compiling the quarterly aggregate assessment data
2 reports received under ^(B+)(c) of this section. The division shall submit the report to the
3 senate secretary and the chief clerk of the house of representatives and notify the
4 legislature that the report is available."

AMENDMENT (39)

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 124(HSS), Draft Version "B"

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

Passes 4/0

- 1 Page 8, line 1:
- 2 Delete "47.30.815"
- 3 Insert "47.30.865"